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Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the purpose of establishing Indian Institute of Public Administration alongwith the achievements thereof;

(b) the number of suggestions and complaints received by the institute and the details of the action taken in this regard; and

(c) the steps proposed to be taken to remove the laxity and irregularities in the institute?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTRY AFFARIRS; MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCE AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PRIME MINISTER`S
OFFICE (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): The Indian Institute of Public Administration (IIPA) was set up with the purpose of promoting and providing for the study of Public Administration and Economics and Political Science with reference to Public Administration and the machinery of the Government and for educational purposes incidental thereto.

The achievements/significant activities of the IIPA are in the areas of training, organization of Seminars/
Conferences/Workshops/Endowment Lectures, taking up Research and Consultancy assignments, Publications, Case Study
Programmes, etc. The details of these activities can be seen in the Annual Report of the IIPA for the year 2009-2010 which was laid in the Lok Sabha on 1st December, 2010 in the Winter Session of Parliament.

(b) & (c): The Institute receives suggestions from its members during the Annual General Body Meeting and annual meeting of Heads of Regional/Local Branches. During the last three years, i.e., 2009-10, 2008-09 and 2007-08, the Institute received one hundred and twenty eight (128) suggestions. Necessary action is taken on the suggestions with the approval of the Executive Council of the IIPA.
No complaints regarding laxity and irregularities have been received by the Institute.
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